
 
 

Please have the correct money 

as we are unable to give change. 

Thank you. 

YEAR 5 children start 

swimming lessons on    Friday 

13th September for 6 weeks.  

Pupils will need to bring a 

swimming costume and a towel.  

The cost is £9.00. Please pay 

via ParentPay. Thank you. 

Starts  

Tuesday,  

24th September 

1.45pm – 2.45pm 

School Canteen 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Don’t forget to download 
our School Jotter App, if 
you have not already 
done so.  You will get 
alerts when we post 
news, have access to the 
school calendar, 
newsletters and more. To 
get the app, google 
‘School Jotter’, download 
the App, and then add 
‘Bodnant Community 
School’ or the school 
postcode ‘LL19 9NW’. 

 
Coffee and Catch Up  

 Year 6 
Friday 20th September 

2.30pm 
Parents/Grandparents 

welcome 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                      
  
                                                                                   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

For up-to-date news and events, visit our website at www.ysgolbodnant.co.uk 
 

     

                                         Ysgol Gymunedol Bodnant Community School        

       NEWSLETTER
 

                                                                 Issue No. 1         Friday 6th September 2019 

Can we remind parents that 
School starts at 8.50 am. It is 
disruptive for the class if pupils 
arrive late. 

 
 

Parents of children in Year 6 can apply for  
place in HIGH SCHOOL from 9th September 

and parents of children currently in  
Nursery can apply for a place in RECEPTION 

from 30th September.  Please visit 
www.denbighshire.gov/schooladmissions 

to apply online. 

If you are in receipt of 
certain benefits and you 
think you may be entitled 
to Free School Meals, 
please call in at the School 
Office for an application 
form.  It could mean a 
saving of over £400 a year!  
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http://www.denbighshire.gov/school


     
    

DATES FOR THE DIARY 
DATE EVENT TIME 

AUTUMN TERM 
Friday, 13th September Year 5 ~ Swimming Lessons for 6 weeks 9.30am 

Tuesday, 24th September Parent’s Evening TBA 

Wednesday, 25th September Parent’s Evening (siblings) TBA 

Monday, 7th October Year 3 Trip to the Legacy Centre ~ Wrexham  

Wednesday, 16th October School Photographs  

Friday, 18th October Star for a Night TBA 

Thursday 24th October  Key Stage 2 Harvest Festival – Parish Church, Prestatyn 1.30pm 

Friday, 25th October Foundation Phase Harvest Festival ~ in School TBA 

Thursday, 28th November Christmas Fair Shopping Event 6pm – 8pm 

Monday, 9th December Year 3 Concert TBA 

Tuesday, 10th December Year 4 Concert TBA 

Wednesday, 11th December Year 5 Concert TBA 

Thursday, 12th December Year 6 Concert TBA 

Friday, 13th December Pantomime ~ Snow White ~ Pavilion Theatre, Rhyl 10.00am 

Tuesday, 17th December Foundation Phase Carol Concert, Parish Church 1.30pm 

Wednesday, 18th December Children’s Christmas Fair TBA 

Friday, 20th December School Closes for Christmas Holidays 3.20pm 

SPRING TERM 
Monday, 6th January School Re-opens for Spring Term  

Friday, 24th January Key Strings  

Thursday, 30th January Young Voices  

 3rd ~ 6th February Netherlands Trip  

Tuesday, 11th February Parent’s Evening TBA 

Wednesday, 12th February Parent’s Evening (siblings) TBA 

Monday, 2nd March School Eisteddfod  

Thursday, 5th March World Book Day  

Thursday, 2nd April Easter Bingo TBA 

Friday, 3rd April Easter Competition  

SUMMER TERM 
Monday, 20th April School Reopens for Summer Term  

Tuesday, 19th May Foundation Phase Sports Day AM 

Wednesday, 20th May Years 3 and 4 Sports Day AM 

Thursday, 21st May Years 5 and 6 Sports Day AM 

Friday, 19th June Summer Fair 2pm – 4pm 

Thursday, 16th July Leaver’s Service and Disco  

Friday, 17th July School closes for Summer Holidays  
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Please note:  Monday 4th May will not be a Bank Holiday.  It has been decided 
nationally that the Bank Holiday will take place on Friday 8th May. 
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